

NSL APPHO I

- U.S. Bureau of Land Management Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office
- [E] □ For all of the above. Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or.
- [F] □ Waivers are Attached

## [3] **INFORMATION / DATA SUBMITTED IS COMPLETE - Certification**

 $M \leq$ 

'OGGED IN

ENGINEER

I hereby certify that I, or personnel under my supervision, have reviewed the applicable Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation Division. Further, I assert that the attached application for administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge and where applicable, verify that all interest (WI, RI, ORRI) is common. I understand that any omission of data (including API numbers, pool codes, etc.), pertinent information and any required notification is cause to have the application package returned with no action taken.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

<u>Cngr.</u> Title use Make Print or Type Name Lakejo a Texaco com

June 20, 2001

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Engineering Bureau 1220 South St. Francis Drive Santa Fe. NM 87505

ATTENTION: Mr. Michael Stogner

## RE: <u>APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION AND</u> SIMULTANEOUS DEDICATION

Dear Sirs.

Texaco respectfully seeks approval for a non-standard location for the A.B. Coates "C" Well No. 9 which will be a directionally drilled sidetrack (re-entry) of the original vertical wellbore. This sidetrack will be drilled in the Mid-Justis Abo Gas field (pool code – 96543). The surface location of said well is Unit Letter J, Section 24, Township 25S, Range, 37E, 1980' from the south line, and 1980' from the east line. The proposed bottom hole location will be Unit Letter J, Section 24, Township 25S, Range 37E, 1980' from the east line. The proposed bottom hole location will be Unit Letter J, Section 24, Township 25S, Range 37E, 1765' from the south line, and 2195' from the east line. This will be non-standard due to being less than 660' from the <sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub> - <sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub> section lines.

Texaco is also asking for simultaneous dedication of well number 9, with well number 15. Number 9 is on the same 160 acre proration unit as A.B. Coates "C" #15.

Form C-102 is included showing the location of #9, and #15.

If you have any further questions, please contact me at (915) 688-4752, or contact Denise Wann at (915) 688-2982.

Thank you for your consideration.

Enise Krake

J. Denise Leake Engineering Assistant Texaco E & P 500 N. Loraine Midland, TX 79702

cc. Bureau of Land Management - Roswell New Mexico Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs

DISTRICT I DISTRICT II	241-1980		State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department				
P.O. Box Drawer DD, Artesia, DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, N		P.O. Bo	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088				
DISTRICT IV		Santa Fe, New N	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088				
P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM		ELL LOCATION AND ACRE	AGE DEDICATIC	N PLAT	AMENDED REPORT		
<sup>1</sup> API Number		<sup>2</sup> Pool Code		<sup>3</sup> Pool I	Name		
30 025 117	28	96543		JUSTI	JUSTIS ABO		
<sup>4</sup> Property Code		<sup>5</sup> Property			<sup>6</sup> Well No. 15		
10913			COATES. A. BC- <sup>8</sup> Operator Name		······		
OGRID Number 022351		TEXACO EXPLORATION		C.	Elevation 3084' KB		
L		<sup>10</sup> Surface Lo	cation				
	Township Rang		North/South Line				
0 24	25S 37E	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SOUTH	1980	EAST LEA		
		Bottom Hole Location II D	ifferent From Surf	ace Feet From The	East/West Line County		
UI or lot no Section 24	Township Rang 25S 37E		SOUTH	735	East/West Line County EAST LEA		
	loint or Infill	<sup>14</sup> Consolidation Code <sup>15</sup> O	rder No.				
160	No			DEOTO UNIT			
NO ALLOWAB		SIGNED TO THIS COMPLETIO					
				· ·····	PERATOR CERTIFICATION		
16	1			I hereby	certify that the information		
	1				herein is true and complete to the		
	1			Dest of my	knowledge and belief		
	i I				2		
	1	1		Signature	Denise Seak		
	J }	· <b> </b> <i></i>		Printed Na	······		
	1				se Leake		
	1			Positio			
	1	Proration	Anet	Enginee	ering Assistant		
		Proration		Date	6-20-01		
	1 			i i antica da s			
	1	, 9			rtify that the well location shown		
	l F	A III			was plotted from field notes of eys made by me or under my		
	1	3the Sto			and that the same is true and		
	1	<b>#</b> 9			ne best of my knowledge and		
	, 			belief. Date Surve	ved		
	8	1	•		,		
	) 1		#15	Signature 8			
	1	ł		Professiona			
	1						
				Certificate I	No.		
0 330 660 990 13	32 165 1980 2	310 2640 2000 1500	1000 500	0 -	··· -		
				L	DeSoto/Nichols 3/94 ver 1,10		

<u></u>
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980
DISTRICT II
P.O. Box Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719
DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
DISTRICT IV
P.O. Box 2088. Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 Form C-10**2.** Revised February 10,199 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Offic State Lease - 4 Copie Fee Lease - 3 Copie AMENDED REPORT

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

<sup>1</sup> API Number		<sup>2</sup> Pool Code			<sup>3</sup> Pool Name			
30 025 1173	51	96543	i	MID-JUSTIS ABO				
<sup>4</sup> Property Code 010913 <sup>7</sup> OGRID Number		TEXAC	<sup>5</sup> Property COATES. <sup>8</sup> Operato	or A. BC-		<sup>6</sup> Well No. 9 <sup>9</sup> Elevation		
022351		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		N & PRODUCTION II	NC.		086	
			<sup>10</sup> Surface Lo					
Ul or lot no Section J 24	Fownship Range 25S 37E	e Lot.ldn	Feet From The 1980	North/South Line SOUTH	Feet From The 1980	East/West Line EAST	County LEA	
	11	Bottom Hole	e Location If Di	ifferent From Sur	face			
UI or lot no Section T J 24	ownship Range 25S 37E		Feet From The 1765	North/South Line SOUTH	Feet From The 2195	East/West Line EAST	County LEA	
<sup>12</sup> Dedicated Acre <sup>13</sup> Jo /60	oint or Infill No	<sup>14</sup> Consolidatio	n Code <sup>15</sup> Or	rder No.				
			pration	Umit 1980' 2195' #15	I hereby of contained he best of my kr Signature Printed Nam J. Deniso Positio Engineen Date 6/20/01 18 SUF I hereby certi on this plat w actual survey supervision,	e Leake ring Assistant RVEYOR CERTIFICA fy that the well location vas plotted from field not vs made by me or under and that the same is true best of my knowledge of ed	ATION shown es of my e and	
0 330 660 990 132	2 165 1980 23	10 2640	2000 1500	1000 500	Certificate No 0			

DeSoto/Nichols 3/94 ver 1.10